

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-05:429 Version: 1 Name: Salary plan changes to the PD

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/21/2005 In control: Public Safety Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/2/2005

Title: RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF JONESBORO PAY PLAN TO REMOVE THE DIRECTOR

OF PUBLIC SAFETY POSITION AND TO MOVE THE POLICE AND FIRE CHIEF POSITIONS

Sponsors:

Indexes: Position - creation/amendment

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/2/2005	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/21/2005	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF JONESBORO PAY PLAN TO REMOVE THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY POSITION AND TO MOVE THE POLICE AND FIRE CHIEF POSITIONS WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro adopted Resolution No. 2004:02 implementing Pay Plan B Modified following a study by Condrey and Associates; and

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, has identified the need to amend the existing Wage and Salary Management Plan;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that

SECTION ONE: The position of Director of Public Safety was removed from Grade 25 of the City pay plan with the passage of Ordinance 3457.

SECTION TWO: The positions of Police Chief and Fire Chief are moved to Grade 25 with no addition of funds to the 2005 City Budget being required.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2005.